
 
 
 
 
 

COORDINATING COMMITTEE 
100 West Washington Street, Room 3200 | Hagerstown, MD 21740-4748 | P: 240.313.2330 | F: 240.313.2331 

www.washco-md.net 
 

PUR-1356 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
REGARDING QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE/ 

TECHNICAL PROPOSALS AND PRICE PROPOSALS FOR 
THE PROVISION OF INTERVENTION & CASE MANAGEMENT FOR YOUTH OF 

INCARCERATED PARENTS IN WASHINGTON COUNTY, MARYLAND 
 
DATE:  Thursday, July 13, 2017 PROPOSALS DUE:  Friday, July 21, 2017 

4:00 P.M. 
To Proposers: 
 

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents on which all bids will be based 
and is issued to correct and/or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) documents. 
 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum at the appropriate space on the Proposal Form.  
This Addendum consists of one (1) page and one (1) attachment. 
 
 NOTE:  All Bidders must enter the Washington County Administration Complex through 
either the front door at the 100 West Washington Street entrance or through the rear entrance 
(w/blue canopy roof) which is handicap accessible, and must use the elevator to access the 
Purchasing Department to submit their proposal and/or to attend the Pre-Proposal Conference.  
Alternate routes are controlled by a door access system.  Washington County Government has 
announced new security protocols being implemented at the Washington County Administration 
Complex at 100 West Washington Street, Hagerstown.  The new measures took effect Tuesday, 
February 14, 2017.  The general public will be subject to wand search and will be required to 
remove any unauthorized items from the building prior to entry.  Prohibited items include, but 
are not limited to:  Weapons of any type; Firearms, ammunition and explosive devices; Cutting 
instruments of any type - including knives, scissors, box cutters, work tools, knitting needles, or 
anything with a cutting edge, etc.; Pepper spray, mace or any other chemical defense sprays; and 
Illegal substances. 
 
ITEM NO. 1: Attached is a listing of those persons/firms who have downloaded the RFP document.  

Some persons/firms have indicated that they wish to partner with a proposer; therefore, 
this listing is being disseminated for that purpose.  

 
By Authority of: 

 
Karen R. Luther, CPPO 
Director of Purchasing 



PUR-1356
List of Persons/Firms that have downloaded the RFP document for 

The Provision of Intervention and Case Management for Youth of Incarcerated Parents in Washington County, MD

Page 1 of 2

Company name: Contact name: Physical address: City: State: Zip: Phone: E-mail address:
Washington County Family Center Dori Yorks 221 McRand Court, Suite 300 Hagerstown Maryland 21740 3017904002 dori.yorks@maryland.gov
Washington County Family Center Dori Yorks 221 McRand Court, Suite 300 Hagerstown Maryland 21740 3017904002 dori.yorks@maryland.gov
Lighthouse Center for Therapy & Play Mimi Ryans 10632 Little Patuxent Pkwy, Suite 327 Columbia Maryland 21044 4435468647 mryans@lighthouseplaytherapy.com
Jason Ingram 14502 Greenview Drive are 300 Laurel MD 20708 8664457507 jingram@willtohealth.com
Psychometric Solutions, LLC Tameka L. Payton, PhD 643 Andrews Road Aberdeen MD 21001 410-776-9612 tpayton@psychometricsolutions.org
JFL & Associates Counseling Services, LLC Joanne Frederick Leiva 2029 Pst NW suite 202 Washington Dist. of Columbia 20036 3012573886 askdrjoanne@yahoo.com
JFL & Associates Counseling Services, LLC Joanne Frederick Leiva 2029 Pst NW suite 202 Washington Dist. of Columbia 20036 3012573886 askdrjoanne@yahoo.com
JFL & Associates Counseling Services, LLC Joanne Frederick Leiva 2029 Pst NW suite 202 Washington Dist. of Columbia 20036 3012573886 askdrjoanne@yahoo.com
Resilient Youth Donald Johnson 13215 Whiteholm Drive Upper Marlboro Maryland 20774 301-518-7238 myteam@resilientdmv.org
Resilient Youth Donald Johnson 13215 Whiteholm Drive Upper Marlboro Maryland 20774 301-518-7238 myteam@resilientdmv.org
Madison Avenue Support Services, Inc. Gloria Aderinokun 2555 Madison Ave Baltimore MD 21217 301-326-7320 aderinokun01@gmail.com
ICF Francis Mendez 9300 Lee Highway Fairfax VA 22031 7032252391 francis.mendez@icf.com
Resilient Youth Donald Johnson 13215 Whiteholm Drive Upper Marlboro Maryland 20774 301-518-7238 myteam@resilientdmv.org
Resilient Youth Mentoring Donald Johnson 13215 Whiteholm Drive Upper Marlboro Maryland 20774 301-518-7238 myteam@resilientdmv.org
Resilient Youth Mentoring Donald Johnson 13215 Whiteholm Drive Upper Marlboro Maryland 20774 301-518-7238 myteam@resilientdmv.org
Resilient Youth Mentoring Donald Johnson 13215 Whiteholm Drive Upper Marlboro Maryland 20774 301-518-7238 myteam@resilientdmv.org
Board of Child Care Cindy Brink 3300 Gaither Road Baltimore MD 21244 4109222100 cbrink@boardofchildcare.org
Washington Software Robin Judd 20410 Century Blvd, Suite 220 Germantown MD 20875 703-626-9053 rjudd@washsoftware.com
Way Station Anne Rea 230 West Patrick Street Frederick MD 21705 3016620099 area@waystationinc.org
CASA of Baltimore Nancy Blackwell 4 S. Frederick Street Baltimore md 21203 4102441465 nblackwell@casabalt.org
yyuyt ytuty tyuty hgfhfghfg NY 9766 666-666-6767 aaa@aaa.com
Resilient Youth Don Johnson 13215 Whiteholm Drive Upper Marlboro Maryland 20774 301-518-7238 myteam@resilientdmv.org
RedMane Technology Kevin Jarm 8614 W Catalpa Ave Suite 1001 Chicago ILLINOIS 60656 7739924508 kevin_jarm@redmane.com
NHS Pennsylvania Lindy Coder 4391 Sturbridge Road Harrisburg PA 17110 717-352-2470 lcoder@nhsonline.org
SevenOutsource Steve Walse 113 Barksdale Professional Center Newark DE 19711-3258 3153087852 rfpalerts@gmail.com
yyuyt ytuty tyuty hgfhfghfg NY 9766 666-666-6767 aaa@aaa.com
Psychometric Solutions, LLC Tameka L. Payton, PhD 643 Andrews Road Aberdeen Maryland 21001 4107769612 tpayton@psychometricsolutions.org
e.Republic Max Maurer 100 Blue Ravine Rd Folsom CA 95630 916-932-1300 mmaurer@erepublic.com
Emerald Compliance Solutions, Inc. Chris Lynch 100 Phoenix Ave Lowell Massachusetts 01852 9788464527 CLynch@emeraldcompliance.com
MAXIMUS, INC Tere Ramserran 1891 Metro Center Reston VA 20190 703-251-8500 rfpinfo@maximus.com
CJIS GROUP, LLC Shannon Robison 124 Marriott Drive Tallahassee FL 32301 850-270-5607 shannon@cjisgroup.com
Wash Co OCGM Steph Lapole 100 W. Washington Street Hagerstown MD 21740 240-313-2093 slapole@washco-md.net
Monhar Construction Inc mike sow 1110 highway 26 simcoe orl 45235 7057209300 sow.michael@yahoo.com
Deltek, Inc. Herold Mallari 2291 Wood Oak Drive Herndon VA 20171 8004562009 heroldmallari@deltek.com
visualinfomedia sivakumar 1VCS CBE TN 98754 13474801475 Techzone@visualinfomedia.com
Maximus Tiia 1515 Wynkoop Denver CO 80202 303.285.7411 tiiamcarraway@maximus.com
Prime Vendor Inc. Sarah Malcolm 4622 Cedar Ave. Bldg 5 Suite #124 Wilmington North Carolina 28403 8007469554 bids20@prime-vendor.com



PUR-1356
List of Persons/Firms that have downloaded the RFP document for 

The Provision of Intervention and Case Management for Youth of Incarcerated Parents in Washington County, MD

Page 2 of 2

Company name: Contact name: Physical address: City: State: Zip: Phone: E-mail address:
Service Coordination, Inc. John Whittle 5283 Corporate Drive Frederick Maryland 21703 2404799620 jwhittle@sc-inc.org
Collaborative Solutions Consulting and Management Dr. Jacquelyn Henry 1811 Glendora Drive District Heights Maryland 20747 2024413814 henryjacquelyn@msn.com
Boys Town Washington DC E Fenton 4801 Sargent Road, N.E. Washington DC Washington DC 20017 202-832-7343 eileen.fenton@boystown.org
Liberty Resources, Inc. Suzanne Hellmig 1045 James Street Syracuse NY 13203 3154251004 shellmig@liberty-resources.org
Boys Town Washington DC E Fenton 4801 Sargent Road, N.E. Washington DC Washington DC 20017 202-832-7343 eileen.fenton@boystown.org
On Time Home Health Services Deborah Azuine 11503 burning tree ct Bowie MD 20721 2404292874 deborah@ontimehomecare.com
Potomac Case Management Services, Inc. Patty Smith 324 E. Antietam St. Suite 301 Hagerstown MD 21740 240-520-9572 Psmith@pcmsinc.org
Open Minds Samantha Messina 15 Lincoln Square Gettysburg PA 17325 7173341329 rfphotline@openminds.com
J & E Associates, Inc. Dale Mayo 617 Rhode Island Ave NE 2nd Floor Ste H Washington DC 20002 202-730-0101 mayo.dale@jeassociates.com
Lighthouse Center for Therapy & Play Yvette Ryans 10632 Little Patuxent Parkway Suite 327 Columbia MD 21044 4438645647 mryans@lighthouseplaytherapy.com
Lead4Life, Inc. Jennifer Gauthier 801 N East St Frederick MD 21701 3016724319 gauthier@lead4lifeinc.org
BidNet Mary Testa 15 British American Boulevard, Latham NY 12110 8006771997 gbs@bidnet.com
BD STEVE WALSE 113 BARKSDALE PROFESSIONAL CENTER NEWARK DE 19711-3258 3153087852 rfpalerts@gmail.com
North America Procurement Council, Inc. PBC Lyra de Asis PO Box 40445 Grand Junction CO 81504 302-450-1923 lyra@napc.me
Onvia, Inc Source Management 509 Olive Way Suite 400 Seattle WA 98101 2063739500 sourcemgmt@onvia.net
Whittaker Brothers, LLC Roland Whittaker 1390 5th Ave. Ste 216 1390 5th Ave. Ste 216 NY 10026 2013778942 rowhittaker@hotmail.com
sdf sdfsd sdfsdf sdfds md 11111 1111111111 jmorgan@washco-md.net
lll kj khjhg khkjhkjh kj 11111 2403132264 kartz@washco-md.net
lll kj khjhg khkjhkjh kj 11111 2403132264 kartz@washco-md.net
kkjhk jjhgj lkkjkjh jhkj MD 21740 2406755147 nimknit@gmail.com


	PUR-1356 Addendum No. 2
	PUR-1356
	REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

	PUR-1356 Add 2 Attachment
	Submissions


